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CITY OF TOMAHAWK  COMMISSION ON 
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Any additions to this agenda will be added to the original posted at City Hall.  Any person who has a qualifying 
disability as defined by the American’s with Disabilities Act, that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to 
be in an accessible location or format must contact the Clerk-Treasurer at City Hall, 453-4040, at least three days prior 
to the meeting so any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request. 

PLEASE TURN CELL PHONES ON SILENT DURING MEETINGS 
Posted: 08/21/2025 Page 1 of 1 

 
AGENDA 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
 

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS (During this item on the agenda the Commission listens to oral 
comments from members of the public on non-agenda items.  When speaking please 
state your name and limit your time to five minutes.) 

 
3. MINUTES – October 29, 2024 

 
4. CHECKS – Commission on Aging Checks 1268-1292 in the amount of $2,683.08 

 
5. REPORTS 

a. Report from Tomahawk Interfaith Volunteers (TAIV) 
b. Director’s report 
c. Meal Report 
d. Financial Report 

i. Budget vs. Actual 
 

6. OTHER BUSINESS  
a. Hire a cleaning person for the center 
b. New printers 

i. Copy machine 
ii. Small printer  

c. 2026 Proposed Budget 
i. General Fund 
ii. Commission on Aging Fund 

 
7. NEXT MEETING  

 
8. ADJOURN 
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Commission on Aging 1 
City of Tomahawk, Senior Center 2 

113 S Tomahawk Av, Tomahawk, WI 54487 3 
October 22nd, 2024 4 

 5 
Call to Order: Mike Loka called the Commission on Aging meeting to order at 2:02pm. 6 

 7 
Members Present: Members present were Phyllis Gorecki, Jean Crass, Dolly Jenkins, Ivan Jenkins, and 8 
Karen Stroming. 9 
 10 
Staff members present were Senior Center Director Patti Panfil, and Administrative Assistant Lexie 11 
VanStrydonk 12 
 13 
Public comments: There were no public comments.  14 
 15 
Minutes: Minutes from August 27th, 2024, meeting was approved by D. JENKINS and seconded by 16 
CRASS. The VOTE was unanimous.   17 
 18 
Other Business:  19 

a. Acceptance of Letter of Retirement from the Senior Center Director – There were no reviews of 20 
the letter. LOKA thanks Patti for all her hard work and dedication in her role as the Senior Center 21 
Director, she will be missed by many.  22 

b. Senior Center Director Job Description – Patti Panfil stated that the job is 5 hours per day, 23 
10:00am-3:00pm. She did not think that anything else needed to be added to the job 24 
description. The Commission agreed for the wage to be $15.00 DOE, and posted for 6 weeks or 25 
until the position is filled.  26 

c. Appoint interview Ad Hoc Committee – The Ad Hoc Committee for interviews is Phyllis Gorecki, 27 
Jean Crass, and Karen Stroming. 28 

 29 
Next meeting: The next regular meeting of the Commission on Aging will be October 29th, 2024, at 30 
2:00p.m.  31 
 32 
Adjourn: STROMING MOVED to adjourn the Commission on Aging meeting and CRASS seconded. The 33 
vote was unanimous. The meeting was adjourned at 2:15p.m.  34 
 35 
 36 



Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 110:33 AM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCrossbridge - Commission on Aging

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 7/21/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/21/2024

7/31/2025 Page:

1268 8/21/2024 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

50.00
08/14/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
50.00Total

1269 8/29/2024 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

74.84
08/21/24 and 08/28/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
74.84Total

1270 9/17/2024 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

49.08
09/04/2024

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

52.03
09/10/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
101.11Total

1271 10/01/2024 Bear's Den Woodworking
Emergency Door Repair

215-05-55401-820-000 COM ON AGING- CAPITAL IMPR
Emergency Door Repair

205.20
603439

______________________________________________________________________________________
205.20Total

1272 10/01/2024 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

49.08
9/25/2024

215-00-11800-000-000 Senior Center - Petty Cash
$10 Added to Bingo Prize Petty Cash

10.00
Petty Cash

______________________________________________________________________________________
59.08Total

1273 10/10/2024 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

60.04
10/02/2024

215-00-11800-000-000 Senior Center - Petty Cash
Bingo Prizes

62.06
10/09/2024



Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 210:33 AM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCrossbridge - Commission on Aging

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 7/21/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/21/2024

7/31/2025 Page:

______________________________________________________________________________________
122.10Total

1274 11/07/2024 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

49.89
09/18/2024

215-00-11800-000-000 Senior Center - Petty Cash
Bingo Prizes

59.43
10/16/2024

215-00-11800-000-000 Senior Center - Petty Cash
Bingo Prizes

59.24
10/30/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
168.56Total

1275 11/26/2024 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

59.01
11/05/2024

215-00-11800-000-000 Senior Center - Petty Cash
Bingo Prizes

59.49
11/13/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
118.50Total

1276 12/10/2024 Bear's Den Woodworking
Senior Center Maintenance

215-05-55401-820-000 COM ON AGING- CAPITAL IMPR
Door Threshold/Mat

30.54
603441

______________________________________________________________________________________
30.54Total

1277 12/10/2024 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

59.77
11/20/2024

215-00-11800-000-000 Senior Center - Petty Cash
Bingo Prizes

59.36
12/03/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
119.13Total

1278 12/20/2024 City of Tomahawk Petty Cash
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-390-000 Com On Age - Other Supp/Expens
12/11/2024 Bingo Prizes

59.29

215-05-55401-390-000 Com On Age - Other Supp/Expens
12/16/2024 Bingo Prizes

60.95



Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 310:33 AM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCrossbridge - Commission on Aging

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 7/21/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/21/2024

7/31/2025 Page:

______________________________________________________________________________________
120.24Total

1279 12/27/2024 City of Tomahawk Petty Cash
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-390-000 Com On Age - Other Supp/Expens
12/20/2024 Bingo Prizes

50.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
50.00Total

1280 12/31/2024 City of Tomahawk Petty Cash
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-390-000 Com On Age - Other Supp/Expens
12/28/2024 Bingo Prizes

60.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
60.00Total

1281 1/28/2025 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

55.25
1/23/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

60.00
01/13/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
115.25Total

1282 2/05/2025 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

122.76
01/27/2025 & 01/28/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
122.76Total

1283 2/14/2025 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

3.49
02/06/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

55.01
02/04/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

52.98
02/04/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

4.98
02/12/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
116.46Total



Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 410:33 AM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCrossbridge - Commission on Aging

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 7/21/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/21/2024

7/31/2025 Page:

1284 3/04/2025 City Of Tomahawk
Petty Cash

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Valentine's Day Potluck Supplies

23.85
Supplies

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Potting Soil

6.33
Supplies

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
St Patty's Day Supplies

19.88
Supplies

215-53-49000-000-000 DONATIONS
Card Sales

-40.00
Donations

______________________________________________________________________________________
10.06Total

1285 3/10/2025 City Of Tomahawk
Stamps Manual Check

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Stamps

14.60
Supplies

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Laminated Pics of Decorations

2.00
Supplies

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo 2/27/2025

57.43
Supplies

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Kwik Trip Potatoes

3.99
Donations

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
02/20/2025

52.25
Dollar Tree

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
02/20/2025 Bacon

5.99
Kwik Trip

______________________________________________________________________________________
136.26Total

1286 3/26/2025 City Of Tomahawk
BINGO Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Dollar Tree

64.68
Bingo Prizes 03-06-2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Dollar Tree

52.25
Bingo Prizes 03-13-2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Kwik Trip

6.98
Blackout Bingo 03-13-2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
123.91Total



Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 510:33 AM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCrossbridge - Commission on Aging

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 7/21/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/21/2024

7/31/2025 Page:

1287 4/09/2025 City Of Tomahawk
Dollar Tree

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Dollar Tree

55.55
03/25/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Kwik Trip

5.58
03/26/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
61.13Total

1288 4/23/2025 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Dollar Tree

63.66
04/16/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Kwik Trip

49.53
04/09/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Kwik Trip

3.98
04/10/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
117.17Total

1289 4/25/2025 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Dollar Tree

60.00
04/22/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
60.00Total

1290 4/25/2025 City of Tomahawk Petty Cash
Petty Cash -Senior Center

215-05-55401-390-000 Com On Age - Other Supp/Expens
Petty Cash

60.78

______________________________________________________________________________________
60.78Total

1291 5/28/2025 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Dollar Tree

60.00
04/30/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
05/14/2025

3.99
Kwik Trip

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
05/14/2025

55.27
Dollar Tree

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
05/20/2025

58.33
Dollar Tree



Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 610:33 AM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCrossbridge - Commission on Aging

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 7/21/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/21/2024

7/31/2025 Page:

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
05/07/2025

61.23
Dollar Tree

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp 1.18
Cash

______________________________________________________________________________________
240.00Total

1292 7/01/2025 City Of Tomahawk
Bingo Prizes

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Dollar Tree

60.00
05/28/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Bingo Prizes

60.00
06/24/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Dollar Tree

60.00
06/12/2025

215-05-55401-340-000 Commision on Age - Op Supp
Dollar Tree

60.00
06/19/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
240.00Total

2,683.08Grand Total



Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL 710:33 AM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCrossbridge - Commission on Aging

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 7/21/2025

______________________________________________________________________________________
Amount

From Account:8/21/2024

7/31/2025 Page:

2,683.08Total Expenditure from Fund # 215 - Commission on Aging

2,683.08Total Expenditure from all Funds



Number 
or Code Date Transaction Description Cleared

 Deposit, 
Credit (+) 

 Payment, 
Fee, 

Withdrawal 
(-)  Balance 

Balance of Commission on Aging Account as of 12/31/23 6,174.06    
1220 1/23/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (154.54)      6,019.52     
1221 1/23/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (399.75)      5,619.77     

1/31/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.05               5,619.82     
1222 2/5/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (100.00)      5,519.82     

2/9/2024 Fundraisers/Donations Card Sales  66.00             5,585.82     
1223 2/13/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (50.00)        5,535.82     
1224 2/21/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (100.00)      5,435.82     

2/29/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.04               5,435.86     
1225 3/5/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (50.00)        5,385.86     

3/5/2024 Fundraisers/Donations Card Sales  26.35             5,412.21     
3/18/2024 Fundraisers/Donations Card Sales  30.05             5,442.26     

1251 3/21/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (50.81)        5,391.45     
3/31/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.04               5,391.49     

1252 4/1/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (99.96)        5,291.53     
1253 4/10/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (49.59)        5,241.94     
1254 4/16/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (77.96)        5,163.98     
1255 4/23/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (44.15)        5,119.83     
1256 4/23/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (49.32)        5,070.51     
1257 4/30/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (52.87)        5,017.64     

4/30/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.05               5,017.69     
1258 5/14/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (100.00)      4,917.69     
1259 5/21/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (49.15)        4,868.54     
1260 5/29/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (49.22)        4,819.32     

5/31/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.04               4,819.36     
1261 6/7/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (49.68)        4,769.68     
1262 6/7/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (49.08)        4,720.60     
1263 6/13/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (49.22)        4,671.38     

6/18/2024 Fundraisers/Donations Brat Fry & Rummage Sale  484.41           5,155.79     
1264 6/24/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (50.00)        5,105.79     

6/30/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.04               5,105.83     
1265 7/1/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (49.08)        5,056.75     
1266 7/19/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (49.08)        5,007.67     

7/31/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.05               5,007.72     
1267 8/6/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (98.47)        4,909.25     

613 8/8/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (49.08)        4,860.17     
8/8/2024 Fundraisers/Donations Farmer's Market  251.00           5,111.17     

1268 8/21/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (50.00)        5,061.17     
1269 8/29/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (74.84)        4,986.33     

8/30/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.04               4,986.37     
1270 9/17/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (101.11)      4,885.26     

9/30/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.04               4,885.30     
1271 10/1/2024 Bear's Den Woodworking Emergancy Door Repair  (205.20)      4,680.10     
1272 10/1/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (59.08)        4,621.02     
1273 10/10/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (122.10)      4,498.92     

10/31/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.04               4,498.96     
1274 11/7/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (168.56)      4,330.40     

11/14/2025 PCA Donation  500.00           4,830.40     
1275 11/26/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (118.50)      4,711.90     

11/30/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.04               4,711.94     
12/3/2024 Fall Baazar Fundraiser  559.00           5,270.94     

1276 12/10/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (30.54)        5,240.40     
1277 10/10/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (119.13)      5,121.27     

2024 Commission on Aging Bank Register



Number 
or Code Date Transaction Description Cleared

 Deposit, 
Credit (+) 

 Payment, 
Fee, 

Withdrawal 
(-)  Balance 

2024 Commission on Aging Bank Register

1278 12/20/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (120.24)      5,001.03     
1279 12/27/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (50.00)        4,951.03     
1280 12/31/2024 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (60.00)        4,891.03     

12/31/2024 Crossbridge Bank Interest  0.04               4,891.07     

1,917.32        (3,200.31)   

Balance of Commission on Aging Account as of 12/31/2024 4,891.07    

6 Month CD (Maturity Date 01/22/2025) 1,022.69    
12 Month CD (Maturity Date 02/01/2025) 1,027.39    

Total Commission on Againg Funds 6,941.15    



Number 
or Code Date Transaction Description Cleared

 Deposit, 
Credit (+) 

 Payment, 
Fee, 

Withdrawal 
(-)  Balance 

Balance of Commission on Aging Account as of 12/31/24 4,891.07    
1281 1/28/2025 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes  (115.25)      4,775.82     

1/31/2025 Crossbridge Bank Bank Interest 0.04               4,775.86     
1282 2/5/2025 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes (122.76)      4,653.10     

2/12/2025 Donations Greeting Cards Sales 100.00           4,753.10     
1283 2/14/2025 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes (116.46)      4,636.64     

2/28/2025 Crossbridge Bank Bank Interest 0.04               4,636.68     
3/3/2025 Donations Greeting Cards Sales 55.25             4,691.93     

1284 3/4/2025 City of Tomahawk Holiday Party Supplies (10.06)        4,681.87     
1285 3/10/2025 City of Tomahawk St Patty's Day Supplies (136.26)      4,545.61     
1286 3/26/2025 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes (123.91)      4,421.70     

3/31/2025 Crossbridge Bank Bank Interest 0.04               4,421.74     
1287 4/9/2025 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes (61.13)        4,360.61     
1288 4/23/2025 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes (117.17)      4,243.44     
1289 4/25/2025 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes (60.00)        4,183.44     

4/30/2025 Crossbridge Bank Bank Interest 0.04               4,183.48     
1290 4/25/2025 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes (60.78)        4,122.70     

5/27/2025 Cars Show Fundraiser 437.58           4,560.28     
1291 5/28/2025 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes (240.00)      4,320.28     

5/31/2024 Crossbridge Bank Bank Interest 0.03               4,320.31     
6/17/2025 City Wide Garage Sale Fundraiser 340.58           4,660.89     
6/30/2025 Crossbridge Bank Bank Interest 0.04               4,660.93     

7/1/2025 Farmer's Market Brat Fry Fundraiser 192.00           4,852.93     
1292 7/1/2025 City of Tomahawk Bingo Prizes (240.00)      4,612.93     

1,125.64        (1,403.78)   

Balance of Commission on Aging Account as of 08/20/2024 4,612.93    

6 Month CD (Maturity Date 01/22/2026) 1,024.73    
12 Month CD (Maturity Date 02/01/2026) 1,027.39    

Total Commission on Againg Funds 6,665.05    

2025 Commission on Aging Bank Register



 100 - General Fund
05 - Senior Center

CITY OF TOMAHAWK  2026 Proposed Budget

Actual Actual As of 7/31 Projected Budget  Proposed Budget % of $ of 5 Year Projected
Account Number Object description 2023 2024 2025 2025 2025 2026 Change Change Average 2026

Revenue
100-56-46750-000-000 Senior Center Rental 650.00               1,226.00          1,200.00          1,200.00          1,200.00          1,200.00                     0.00% -                      745.20                     889.21            

Revenues Total 650.00               1,226.00          1,200.00          1,200.00          1,200.00          1,200.00                     0.00% -                      745.20                     889.21            

Personnel Expenses
100-05-55401-111-000 Wages 20,749.18        18,807.59        9,695.65          16,621.11        21,186.27        22,319.98                  5.35% 1,133.71          20,763.92              24,706.50     
100-05-55401-151-000 Social Security & Medicare 1,540.12          1,479.46          741.78               1,271.62          1,620.75          1,707.48                     5.35% 86.73                 1,596.61                 1,900.34        
100-05-55401-152-000 Wisconsin Retirement 1,236.88          1,226.74          673.87               1,155.21          1,439.78          1,518.57                     5.47% 78.79                 1,245.27                 1,539.75        

Personnel Total 23,526.18        21,513.79        11,111.30        19,047.94        24,246.80        25,546.03                  5.36% 1,299.23          23,605.80              28,146.59     
Operating Expenses
100-05-55401-220-000 Utilities 7,457.07          3,283.75          1,695.60          2,906.74          5,000.00          5,000.00                     0.00% -                      5,819.13                 4,728.05        
100-05-55401-240-000 Repair & Maintenance Services 103.74               183.72               -                       -                       100.00               100.00                         0.00% -                      157.33                     154.98            
100-05-55401-290-000 Contracted Services 715.75               833.56               1,297.80          2,224.80          500.00               1,500.00                     200.00% 1,000.00          449.24                     402.40            
100-05-55401-310-000 Office Supplies 73.04                 154.75               142.14               243.67               200.00               200.00                         0.00% -                      88.21                        125.73            
100-05-55401-330-000 Travel Expenses 1,175.34          968.38               917.00               1,572.00          700.00               1,000.00                     42.86% 300.00              583.36                     1,446.37        
100-05-55401-340-000 Operating Supplies 441.84               1,102.85          360.30               617.66               1,000.00          700.00                         -30.00% (300.00)             867.30                     773.51            
100-05-55401-350-000 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 622.23               535.73               253.19               434.04               600.00               500.00                         -16.67% (100.00)             486.39                     341.36            
100-05-55401-390-000 Other Supplies & Expenses 1,603.88          328.62               870.32               1,491.98          1,200.00          1,000.00                     -16.67% (200.00)             1,338.00                 1,516.15        

Operating Total 12,192.89        7,391.36          5,536.35          9,490.89          9,300.00          10,000.00                  7.53% 700.00              9,788.97                 9,488.55        

Expenses Total 35,719.07        28,905.15        16,647.65        28,538.83        33,546.80        35,546.03                  5.96% 1,999.23          33,394.77              37,635.14     

This budget is tax levy funded.



 215 - Com. on Aging CITY OF TOMAHAWK  2026 Proposed Budget

Actual Actual As of 7/31 Projected Budget  Proposed Budget % of $ of 5 Year Projected
Account Number Object description 2023 2024 2025 2025 2025 2026 Change Change Average 2026

Revenue
215-05-48000-000-000 Miscellaneous Revenues -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                                       0.00% -                      -                             -                    
215-58-48113-000-000 Bank Interest 0.63                    0.51                    0.27                    0.46                    1.00                    1.00                                     0.00% -                      1.39                          -                    
215-53-49000-000-000 Donation/Fundraisers 2,393.94           1,916.81           1,156.78           1,983.05           2,000.00           2,000.00                            0.00% -                      1,517.89                 3,476.12        
215-53-49000-001-000 Kitchen Renovation Donations -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                                       0.00% -                      1,377.07                 898.94             

Revenues Total 2,394.57           1,917.32           1,157.05           1,983.51           2,001.00           2,001.00                            0.00% -                      2,896.34                 4,375.06        
Expenses
215-05-55401-210-000 Professional Services -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                                       0.00% -                      45.00                        -                    
215-05-55401-310-000 Office Supplies -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                                       0.00% -                      2.52                          1.80                  
215-05-55401-340-000 Bingo Prizes 1,800.25           1,782.95           1,785.54           3,060.93           3,000.00           3,000.00                            0.00% -                      907.69                     1,622.03        
215-05-55401-390-000 Other Supplies and Expenses 2,694.60           771.87               85.78                  147.05               150.00               150.00                                0.00% -                      1,231.94                 2,485.85        
215-05-55401-810-000 Capital Equipment -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                                       0.00% -                      217.21                     155.15             
215-05-55401-810-001 Kitchen Renovation Expenses -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                                       0.00% -                      1,205.57                 861.12             
215-05-55401-820-000 Capital Improvements -                       235.74               -                       -                       -                       -                                       0.00% -                      77.71                        209.08             

Expenses Total 4,494.85           2,790.56           1,871.32           3,207.98           3,150.00           3,150.00                            0.00% -                      3,687.64                 5,335.04        

Net Totals (2,100.28)         (873.24)             (714.27)             (1,224.46)         (1,149.00)         (1,149.00)                          0.00% -                      (791.30)                   (959.98)           

Fund Balance 7,874.31        7,001.07        6,286.80        5,062.34        6,795.85      

This budget is the funds that the Commission on Aging fundraises.
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